505549936 06/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5596737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLD CHAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLD CHAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	135 CONSTITUTION BOULEVARD		
City:	FRANKLIN		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02038		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6868982

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5084813500

**Email:** edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
Address Line 1: 30 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/edward m. kriegsman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CCTChangeofAddress06282019#page1.tif source=CCTChangeofAddress06282019#page2.tif source=CCTChangeofAddress06282019#page3.tif

PATENT 505549936 REEL: 049629 FRAME: 0180

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT**

## 1. Particulars of assignments

A listing of an assignment recorded against a patent is set forth on the attached page for assignee Cold Chain Technologies, Inc.

# 2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

29 Everett Road, Holliston, Massachusetts 01746

## 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee in the assignment:

135 Constitution Boulevard, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

1

PATENT REEL: 049629 FRAME: 0181 It is not believed that a fee is due for this submission. However, if there are any fees due in

connection with the filing of this paper that are not accounted for, the Patent Office is authorized to

charge the fees to our Deposit Account No. 11-1755. If a fee is required for an extension of time

under 37 C.F.R. 1.136 that is not accounted for already, such an extension of time is requested and

the fee should also be charged to our Deposit Account.

Respectfully submitted,

Kriegsman & Kriegsman

By: /edward m. kriegsman/

Edward M. Kriegsman Reg. No. 33,529

30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9

Southborough, MA 01772

(508) 481-3500

Dated: June 28, 2019

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office via the Office Electronic Filing System (EES Web) in accordance with 8.1.6(a)(4) on June

Office via the Office Electronic Filing System (EFS-Web) in accordance with § 1.6(a)(4) on <u>June</u>

<u>28, 2019</u>.

/edward m. kriegsman/

Edward M. Kriegsman

2

PATENT REEL: 049629 FRAME: 0182

# Patent for which a Change in Address is to be recorded:

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No. (if applicable)	Issue Date (if applicable)	Assignment Recordation	Reel/Frame Numbers
				Date	
10/006,748	2001-12-05	6,868,982	2005-03-22	2003-03-26	013878/0668

3

PATENT REEL: 049629 FRAME: 0183